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COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, January 13, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County
Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by
various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or
personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review
with Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as
needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal
Issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Agenda

Board Of Equalization
Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, Al-RRS Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA, Chairman Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue o Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
Email: boe@stlouisco.com e website: http://stlouisco.com



BOE Agenda

Hearing
Date

01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016
01/13/2016
01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016
01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016
01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016
01/13/2016

20

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM

10:10 AM

10:20 AM
10:20 AM

10:40 AM

10:40 AM

10:40 AM

11:00 AM

11:10 AM
11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

1:10 PM

1:20 PM

1:30 PM

1:40 PM

Locator or
Account

B00563157

B00469750

B00574500

B0027187A

BO083939A

B00394786

B00580328
17J320381

10D510054

10D420030

B00382035

B00624991

B00572261

B00614626

B00171644

27H110012

245630531

18J330633

11E220656

171341797

Name

SANTA MARIA COUNTRY CLUB

Missouri Botanical Garden Board of
Trustees

Missouri Civil War Museum
Sign of the Arrow The
Lay Renewal Ministries, Inc

YOUTHBRIDGE COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

COMMUNITY RESPONSE

COMMUNITY RESPONSE

FAITH MIRACLE TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD

APOSTOLIC INC

FAITH MIRACLE TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD

APOSTOLIC INC

FAITH MIRACLE TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD

APOSTOLIC INC

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING
COUNCIL OF METROPOLITAN ST LOUIS

The Episcopal Church of the Ascension
SENIOR EMPOWERMENT INC

BOSNIAN ISLAMIC CENTER OF ST LOUIS
INC

BOSNIAN ISLAMIC CENTER OF ST LOUIS
INC

ANGELS ARMS

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA
CONSCIOUSNESS OF ST LOUIS INC

THE OLD LANDMARK CHURCH INC

THE GATE CHURCH
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Property Address 1

4091 MT OLIVE RD

15193 Olive Blvd

222 Worth Ave
9814 Clayton Rd
650 Top Notch Ln

12685 OLIVE BLVD

6744 OLIVE BLVD
6744 OLIVE BLVD

860 PERSHALL RD

870 PERSHALL RD

870 PERSHALL RD

11262 WEST FLORISSANT
AVENUE

4520 Lucas & Hunt Rd

2663 FARBER DR

2315 AVENUE H ST

2315 AVENUE H ST

535 GOLDWOOD DRIVE

7001 WATERMAN AVE

9915 DIAMOND DR

6746 ETZEL AVE

TAX
DISTR

120M

108CF

120J
117D
110G

108U

131Q
131Q

139PD

139PD

1397

139CK

123CO
139PA

120N

120N

110XA

131R

128K

131Q



