

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, January 13, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Agenda

BOE Agenda

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
01/13/2016	9:10 AM	B00563157	SANTA MARIA COUNTRY CLUB	4091 MT OLIVE RD	120M
01/13/2016	9:20 AM	B00469750	Missouri Botanical Garden Board of Trustees	15193 Olive Blvd	108CF
01/13/2016	9:30 AM	B00574500	Missouri Civil War Museum	222 Worth Ave	120J
01/13/2016	9:40 AM	B0027187A	Sign of the Arrow The	9814 Clayton Rd	117D
01/13/2016	9:50 AM	B0083939A	Lay Renewal Ministries, Inc	650 Top Notch Ln	110G
01/13/2016	10:10 AM	B00394786	YOUTHBRIDGE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION	12685 OLIVE BLVD	108U
01/13/2016	10:20 AM	B00580328	COMMUNITY RESPONSE	6744 OLIVE BLVD	131Q
01/13/2016	10:20 AM	17J320381	COMMUNITY RESPONSE	6744 OLIVE BLVD	131Q
01/13/2016	10:40 AM	10D510054	FAITH MIRACLE TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD APOSTOLIC INC	860 PERSHALL RD	139PD
01/13/2016	10:40 AM	10D420030	FAITH MIRACLE TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD APOSTOLIC INC	870 PERSHALL RD	139PD
01/13/2016	10:40 AM	B00382035	FAITH MIRACLE TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD APOSTOLIC INC	870 PERSHALL RD	139Z
01/13/2016	11:00 AM	B00624991	HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING COUNCIL OF METROPOLITAN ST LOUIS	11262 WEST FLORISSANT AVENUE	139CK
01/13/2016	11:10 AM	B00572261	The Episcopal Church of the Ascension	4520 Lucas & Hunt Rd	123CO
01/13/2016	11:20 AM	B00614626	SENIOR EMPOWERMENT INC	2663 FARBER DR	139PA
01/13/2016	11:30 AM	B00171644	BOSNIAN ISLAMIC CENTER OF ST LOUIS INC	2315 AVENUE H ST	120N
01/13/2016	11:30 AM	27H110012	BOSNIAN ISLAMIC CENTER OF ST LOUIS INC	2315 AVENUE H ST	120N
01/13/2016	1:10 PM	24S630531	ANGELS ARMS	535 GOLDWOOD DRIVE	110XA
01/13/2016	1:20 PM	18J330633	INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS OF ST LOUIS INC	7001 WATERMAN AVE	131R
01/13/2016	1:30 PM	11E220656	THE OLD LANDMARK CHURCH INC	9915 DIAMOND DR	128K
01/13/2016	1:40 PM	17J341797	THE GATE CHURCH	6746 ETZEL AVE	131Q